



December 2016

**Freedom of Information Request Reference N<sup>o</sup>: FOI 004041/16**

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 3<sup>rd</sup> November 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 Within the last five calendar years what was the longest three individual cases someone was on bail for a serious and violent crime? (by that I mean all violence against the person, sexual offences, and robbery). By longest I mean length of time a person was on bail.
- 2 What had those three people/cases been charged with?

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

**Response to your Request**

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request. The following information has been extracted from the Constabulary's custody database and is based on the start and end bail dates recorded.

This response has been compiled on the presumption that question 2 refers to the reason the individuals were arrested.

Arrest Offence	Number of Days
Rape/Indecent Assault/ABH	900
Rape	726
Assault GBH	720